Volvo Penta Aquamatic Duoprop
AD4IP
6-cylinder, 4-stroke, direct injected, turbocharged marine diesel engine
with aftercooler and Duoprop-drive - crankshaft power* 147 kW (200 hp)
Reliable marine engine
AD41 is a reliable and economic marine
engine with considerable power
resources and is specially developed for

General data
Type designation
No of cylinders
Configuration
AD41 P (PD/R3)
6
4-stroke, direct injected,
turbocharged, aftercooled,
Fuel grade EN590
Bore, mm (in)
Stroke, mm (in)
Displacement, litres (in')
Compression ratio
Crankshaft power ,i
PD/R3 (3800 r/min) kW (hp)
Propeller shaft power 1 l
PD/R3 (3800 r/min) kW (hp)
Outboard drive DP-E ratio
Dry weight with OP drive, kg (lb)
diesel engine
1D or 2D
92 (3.62)
90 (3.54)
3.59 (219)
17.5:1
147 (200)
138 (188)
1.78:1
538 (1186)
1) Technical data in accordance with ISO 8665
and ISO 3046 Standard Fuel Stop power.
Fuel temp 40'C (104 °F), lower calorific
value of 42700 kJ/kg and density of
840 g/litre.
kW
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
.,,
1./
/'
AD41P Power
Crankshalt power
1....-,_.
...,v
hpmetric
- PD/A3
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
�4 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 �
AD41 P Torque
Torque measured al crankshafl
kpm
50
45
400 40